(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3-2004  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  V  riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dennis Q. McManus	Name: Gary L. Smith Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Street Address: 1204 South Fourth St.  City: Springfield State: IL Zip: 62703
Execution Date: August 8, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s) 6,490,083 B1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gary L. Smith  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1204 South Fourth St.	8. Deposit account number:

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

City: SpringfielState: IL Zip: 62703

9. Signature.

01 FC: 0021

09/10/2004 BBYRNE 00000014 6490083

9-1-04

Date

•---

## PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NO. 6,490,083 B1

This assignment made this day of Lanuary 2004, by Dennis Q. McManus, M.D., of the City of Springfield, State of Illinois, herein referred to as "Inventor" to Gary L. Smith, of the City of Springfield, State of Illinois, herein referred to as "Assignee."

## RECITALS:

- A. Inventor obtained Letters Patent from the United States of America for a new and useful invention which Letters Patent are numbered 6,490,083 B1 "Patent" and bear a date of December 3, 2002.
- B. Inventor is now the sole and exclusive owner of the Patent and the invention described and claimed therein and of all the rights thereto.
- C. Assignee is desirous of acquiring a 10% undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in the invention and improvements thereon and in the Patents granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE:

- 1. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor hereby assigns to Assignee an undivided Ten Percent (10%) interest in the entire right, title and interest in the invention and Patent No. 6,490,083 B1 and improvements thereon and in any Patents on said invention that may be granted in foreign countries and in each reissue or extension of said Patent.
- 2. The Patent rights assigned hereunder are to be held by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, foreign and domestic, and for the term or terms of any extension thereof, as fully as the same would have been held by the Inventor if this Partial Assignment had not been made.
- 3. Inventor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee to perfect in him the interests conveyed hereunder.
- 4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, his successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives and shall be binding on Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. Inventor warrants and represents that he has not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 015756 FRAME: 0907

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment in Springfield, Illinois on the day and year first written above
Dennis Q. McManus, M.D., Inventor  Accepted:  Gary L. Smith, Assignee
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS
COUNTY OF SANGAMON )
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeared DENNIS Q. MCMANUS, with whom I am personally acquainted, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this Seu day of Queguet, 2004.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Vickie L. Stamper Notary Public Stamper Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Exp. 07/12/2008
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS
COUNTY OF SANGAMON )
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeared GARY L. SMITH, with whom I am personally acquainted, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 284 day of Cegust, 2004.
Seal Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Vickie L. Stamper Notary Public, State of Hillings My Commission Exp. 07/12/2008

**RECORDED: 09/08/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015756 FRAME: 0908